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TELE-POWER® POLES

Bring Wire & Cable Down to Business 

Routing power, data, and A/V – neatly and simply – from up there to down here; that’s what Tele-Power® 
Poles are all about. Their sole purpose is to get the business end of your wire and cabling needs down to 
your workstation, equipment, or modular furniture. Specifically, in away-from-the-wall locations in open 
commercial office areas, schools, labs, stores and other sites.

Whatever power, data, or A/V wiring you need to bring down to the desk, workstation, or cash registers, 
Wiremold Tele-Power Poles handle all of your needs effortlessly. For modular office furniture – our poles 
easily provide the hook up to feed office partitions. The poles are also available with specialized electrical 
circuits such as dedicated/isolated ground. Vertical drop poles give you the flexibility and capacity to 
devote both sides of the pole for single or dual service feeds. Legrand/Wiremold offers the broadest 
selection of open space solutions. With standard, custom and configurable products, you can rest assured 
that the right solution is readily available and adaptable to your current and future work environments.

Features and Benefits
• Promotes sustainable design. 

Allowing services to be routed to 
the center of an open space rather 
than by building a wall increases the 
use of natural daylight and reduces 
energy consumption.

• Bring power, data, and A/V 
services into open space 
environments quickly & easily. Easy 
to install. Reduces costs for moves, 
adds and changes.

• Wide selection of standard 
options. Stocked in a variety of 
materials, finishes, sizes, and device 
configurations. Provides what you 
want, when you need it.

• Relocatable. Ready for service in 
30 minutes or less. Can be quickly 
reconfigured or relocated as work 
space uses and service needs 
change.

• Dual-channel. Allows a single drop 
point for access to multiple services.

• Accessory packs included. 
Furnished with feed fittings, 
ceiling trim plates, T-Bar mounting 
hardware, and carpet/floor 
grippers. Everything you need for a 
complete and stationary installation 
accommodating a variety of 
installation scenarios.

• Multiple color options. Available 
in four aesthetic colors: white (WH), 
black (BK), ivory and gray (DG) and 
aluminum (AL).

• Custom capabilities. Modify 
receptacle type and location, change 
color finish, alter pole heights, add 
fixture whips and more. Affording 
you more choice in appearance and 
configuration.

• On-site configurability. In-field 
modifications, including adding 
devices and changing the height, 
make Tele-Power poles even more 
flexible.

• A/V Compatibility. 30TP Series are 
now compatible with A/V devices to 
allow for a full range of services to 
your work stations.

• Datacom connectivity options. 
Accepts industry standard and 
proprietary devices from a wide 
range of manufacturers to provide 
a seamless,aesthetically pleasing 
interface for voice, data, audio, and 
video applications at the point of use.

• New TPP-E Series Tele-Power 
Pole Extenders combine quick 
installation with easy job-site 
handling. Snap together 5' sections 
to create a pole or extend the length 
of your existing 25TP & 25DTC 
Series poles. These new extenders 
accommodate a variety of ceiling 
heights, can ship UPS or air freight 
for quick & reliable delivery.
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Ordering Information

TELE-POWER® POLES

Steel Blank Tele-Power Poles

NOTE: For the 25DTC custom colors, other lengths (20' (6.1m) max.) or additional circuits are available on custom orders.  
Consult factory for more information. Can be factory or field wired with many commercially available devices.

 For the 30TC-2V and 30TC-4V custom colors or additional circuits are available on custom orders.  
Consult factory for more information. Can be factory or field wired with many commercially available devices.

 The 25 series is available in ivory, white (WH), designer gray (DG) and black (BK).
 The 30 series is available in ivory (V) and white (WH).

COMMUNICATIONS

POWER

2 1/4"
(57mm)

2 5/16"
(59mm)

1 1/4"
(32mm)

1"
(25mm)

COMMUNICATIONS

2 3/4"
(70mm)

1 7/8"
(48mm)

1 17/32"
(39mm)

3"
(76mm)

1 1/2"
(38mm)

2 3/4"
(70mm)

1 1/2"
(38mm)

25DTC 30TC-2WH 30TC-4WH

25DTC & 30TC Series Vertical Drop Poles Communications Fill Capacities 

CATALOG
NUMBER

POLE HEIGHT
FINISH

Cat 5 Cat 6 RG58/U RG62A/U RG6/U

Inches (mm) 0.22" 
Sm. Comp.

(5.6mm) 
Lg. Comp.

0.25" 
Sm. Comp.

(6.3mm) 
Lg. Comp.

0.195" 
Sm. Comp.

(5.0mm) 
Lg. Comp.

0.242" 
Sm. Comp.

(6.1mm) 
Lg. Comp.

0.270"  
Sm. Comp.

(6.9mm) 
Lg. Comp.

25DTC-4
25DTC-412
25DTC-415

10' 5" 
12' 5"
15' 5"

(3.175m) 
(3.780m) 
(4.700m)

Ivory, 
Designer 

Gray, Black, 
White

19 
19 
19

26 
26 
26

16 
16 
16

22 
22 
22

25 
25 
25

33
33
33

8 
8 
8

16 
16 
16

12 
12 
12

17 
17 
17

25DTC-E10 10' 5" (3.175m)
Ivory, 

Designer 
Gray, Black, 

White
19 26 16 22 25 33 8 16 12 17

30TC-2 
30TC-212 
30TC-215

10' 5" 
12' 5"
15' 5"

(3.175m) 
(3.780m) 
(4.700m)

Ivory, White 
Ivory, White 
Ivory, White

NA 
NA 
NA

33 
33 
33

NA 
NA 
NA

30 
30 
30

NA 
NA 
NA

47 
47 
47

NA 
NA 
NA

30 
30 
30

NA 
NA 
NA

24 
24 
24

30TC-4 
30TC-412 
30TC-415

10' 5" 
12' 5"
15' 5"

(3.175m) 
(3.780m) 
(4.700m)

Ivory, White 
Ivory, White 
Ivory, White

37 
37 
37

37 
37 
37

30 
30 
30

30 
30 
30

47 
47 
47

47 
47 
47

30 
30 
30

30 
30 
30

24 
24 
24

24 
24 
24

Raceway Wire & Cable Fill Capacities for Tele-Power Poles

CABLE TYPE
AMTC & 25DTC SERIES 30TP-4V SERIES 30TC-4V Series

Cable Wire Size 
Description

Small Compt. 
40% Fill

Large Compt. 
40% Fill 40% FILL 40% FILL

THHN/THWN 10 AWG 
12 AWG

34 
54

44 
68

30 
48

66 
106
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Ordering Information

STEEL TELE-POWER® POLES

A

Front Side Back

Two-compartment pole. Nominal 
material thickness .040" (1.0mm).  
Ivory, white, black or gray boot base. 
Furnished unwired without outlets. 
Mounting hardware, entrance end 
plate and ceiling trim plates furnished. 
Available lengths: 10' 5" (3.2m) (25DTC-
4WH), 12' 5" (3.8m) (25DTC-412WH) and 
15' 5" (4.7m) (25DTC-415WH).

Single- compartment pole. Furnished 
unwired without outlets. Nominal wall 
thickness .040" (1.0mm). Mounting 
hardware, entrance end fitting, and 
ceiling trim plate furnished. Available 
lengths: 10' 5" (3.2m) (30TC-2WH), 12' 5" 
(3.8m) (30TC-212WH) and 15' 5" (4.7m) 
(30TC-215WH).

Two-compartment pole. Furnished 
unwired without outlets. Nominal wall 
thickness .040" (1.0mm). Mounting 
hardware, entrance end fitting, and 
ceiling trim plate furnished. Available 
lengths: 10' 5" (3.2m) (30TC-4WH), 12' 5" 
(3.8m) (30TC-412WH) and 15' 5" (4.7m) 
(30TC-415WH).

Two sections of a two- compartment 
pole (5' 4" (1.626m) base and 5' (1.52m) 
extender) assembles to form a 10' 4" 
(3.148m) pole. Nominal material thickness 
.040" (1.0mm). Ivory, white or gray boot 
base. Furnished unwired without outlets. 
Mounting hardware, entrance end plate 
and ceiling trim plate furnished. An 8" 
(203mm) cover at top of pole is removable 
for making power wiring connections. 

Two-compartment extender mounts onto 
existing 25DTP or 25DTC series pole. 
Nominal material thickness .040" (1.0mm). 
Furnished unwired without outlets. 
Uses existing pole mounting hardware, 
entrance end plate and ceiling trim plate. 
Available in 5' (1.524m) length. Can be cut 
to desired length.

New Tele-Power Pole Extenders make transporting 
and installing power poles a snap, literally.

NOTE: All poles have removable cover sections with KOs for modular jacks and openings to accept 
modular furniture adapters for communication devices.

Blank Steel Pole
PART NUMBERS:

25DTC-4 
25DTC-4WH
25DTC-4BK
25DTC-4DG
25DTC-412
25DTC-412WH

25DTC-412BK
25DTC-412DG
25DTC-415
25DTC-415WH
25DTC-415BK
25DTC-415DG

Blank Steel Pole
PART NUMBERS:

30TC-2WH
30TC-212WH
30TC-215WH

30TC-2V
30TC-212V
30TC-215V

Blank Steel Pole
PART NUMBERS:

30TC-4WH
30TC-412WH
30TC-415WH

30TC-4V
30TC-412V
30TC-415V

Blank Steel Express Pole
PART NUMBERS:

25DTC-E10
25DTC-E10-DG
25DTC-E10WH

Steel Pole Extender
PART NUMBERS:

25DTC-E5
25DTC-E5WH

25DTC-E5BK
25DTC-E5DG




